## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF UTAH

## ----00000----

In re: proposed amendments to Rule 14-102. Regulating the practice of law, Rule 14-103. Bar organization and management, Rule 14-105. Proposing rules to regulate licensed lawyers, licensed paralegal practitioners, and judicial officers, Rule 14-107. Duties of lawyers, foreign legal consultants, and licensed paralegal practitioners, Rule 14-111. Practicing without a license prohibited, Rule 14-202. Bar's purposes, Rule 14-207. Finances, Rule 14-208. Special rules and regulations, Rule 14-801. Definitions, Rule 14-904. Funding, Rule 14-912. Processing claims, of the RULES GOVERNING THE UTAH STATE BAR.

## **ORDER**

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the proposed amendments to Rule 14-102. Regulating the practice of law, Rule 14-103. Bar organization and management, Rule 14-105. Proposing rules to regulate licensed lawyers, licensed paralegal practitioners, and judicial officers, Rule 14-107. Duties of lawyers, foreign legal consultants, and licensed paralegal practitioners, Rule 14-111. Practicing without a license prohibited, Rule 14-202. Bar's purposes, Rule 14-207. Finances, Rule 14-208. Special rules and regulations, Rule 14-801. Definitions, Rule 14-904. Funding, Rule 14-912. Processing claims, of the Rules Governing the Utah State Bar in the Supreme Court Rules of Professional Practice are adopted and promulgated effective December 15, 2020.

Date

FOR THE COURT:

Matthew B. Durrant
Chief Justice